2021 WLIS Grant Recipients

Individual Grants

Women Participatin,
Course Provider SR Amount

Course Title -
in Course

Applicant Name

Current Role in Sport

COACHNG & OFFICIATING
Club Coaching Course & Association Coaching Course

Abby Chernishoff Basketball Head Coach U12.1 Girls, NBL1 Women's player, club leader Accreditation Basketball Victoria 1 $600
Alexis Stevens Netball Head Coach WA Netball League High Performance Accreditation Netball Australia 1 $3,000
Advanced coaching accreditation and Full governance in sport
Annabelle White Water Polo School Waterpolo coordinator courses Waterpolo Australia 1 $970
Candace Lim Football (Soccer) GSAP Head Coach FFA/AFC B Licence Football Federation Australia 1 $2,420
Football Queensland/Football Federation
Elizabeth Doherty Football (Soccer) Head Coach FFA B License Australia 1 $2,420
Georgina Carr Football (Soccer) Club coaching coordinator Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence Football Federation Australia FFA 1 $2,420
Grace Perry Tenpin Bowling Assistant coach to SA Junior and Youth teams Tenpin Silver Coach Accreditation Tenpin Bowling Australia (TBA) 1 $400
Holly Ayton Football (Soccer) Football Australia U17 Women's Equipment Manager Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence - QLD (FEMALE ONLY) Football Australia 1 $2,420
Club and Association Officer and Under 19 Female Program Assistant
Jessica O'Reilly Cricket Coach Cricket Australia High Performance Coach Program (Level 3) Cricket Australia 1 $6,000
Head Coach Young Matildas and Head Coach Future Matildas Australian
Leah Blayney Football (Soccer) National Teams FFA / AFC PROFFESIONAL DIPLOMA FOOTBALL FEDERATION AUSTRALA 1 $9,000
Lynsey Clarke Bowls Pathways Coach Gallup Global Strengths Coach Gallup 1 $9,020
Mahaela Jackson Basketball Junior Representative Program Coaching Coordinator Association Coaching Course Basketball Victoria 1 $300
Rachel Fraser Football (Soccer) Assistant coach Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence Football Federation Australia 1 $2,420
Rebecca Holt Football (Soccer) U13 QAS Girls Head Coach Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence Football Federation Australia 1 $2,420
Samantha Cox Bowls Athlete Wellbeing and Engagement Manager Gallup Global Strengths Coach Course Gallup 1 $9,020
Tomika Weygood Football (Soccer) Assistant Coach AFC 'B' Licence Football Queensland 1 $2,420
Wendy Hope Football (Soccer) Coach ""C" License Coaching Course Football NSW 1 $1,155
Abbey Holyman Surf Life Saving Volunteer patrol member Individual Leadership Coaching and Mentoring Leading Teams 1 $2,500
Brittany Tully Aussie Rules Football Ainslie Women's Football Club Division 1 Coach Confident communication for leaders-one on one mentoring Carol Fox-online no specific date as of yet 1 $2,300
Elizabeth Bermingham Cricket Area Manager Metropolitan Resilient Leadership Melbourne Business School 1 $3,050
Emily Moore Netball Player & Coach CEW Leaders Program Chief Executive Women 1 $2,600
Emma Cashen Cricket Manager, Office Services and Technology Adoption Emerging Leaders Virtual Program Proteus Leadership 1 $1,045
Emma Gronow Cricket Education Manager Compass Leadership Course Dattner Group 1 $5,500
Erin Dooley Aussie Rules Football, Netball Senior Account Manager New Leader Development Program Melbourne Business School 1 $8,700
Fatima Kdouh Rugby League NRL reporter Leading Change AGSM 1 $1,694
Baseball, Netball, Touch
Georgia Marino Football Communications Intern A Woman's Pace The Optimisation Hub 1 $3,000
Foundations in Creative Leadership and Advanced Design
Jane Moffat Cricket National Female Participation Manager Thinking IDEOU 1 $1,310
Skiing, Snowboarding,
Janina Strauts Strength Training Physical Preparation Coach Leading Edge Women and Leadership Australia 1 $3,490
Joella Hanson Volleyball National Participation Coordinator Leading with Emotional Intelligence Australian Institute of Management (AIM) 1 $1,695
Kate Beerworth Cricket, Football (Soccer) Australian Women's Team Physiotherapist & SSSM Co-ordinator Leadership Development Program Melbourne Business School 1 $10,000
Kate Shimmin Netball Elite Athlete Dual Diploma of business and Leadership and Management Mentor Education 1 $3,295
Kelly Penfold Triathlon Strength & Conditioning Coach Leading Well Mentorship Leading Well Coaching professionals 1 $3,500
Kirsty Higgison Surf Life Saving Patrol Member Individual Leadership Coaching and Mentoring Leading Teams 1 $2,500
National Institute of Dramatic Art (NIDA
Kirsty Wrice Golf Digital and Communications Coordinator Influential Women Corporate) 1 $2,495
Kristi Maroc Squash CEO NSW Squash Chief Executive Women’s Leaders Program Chief Executive Women Pty Ltd 1 $2,600
Leticia Chapman Rugby Union Management & Wellbeing Emerging Leaders Odyssey Training 1 $1,500
Melinda Goodrich Baseball Member Protection & Registrations Officer Transformational Leadership PACE The Optimisation Hub 1 $3,000
Melinda Robinson Equestrian Sport Development Officer Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management Monarch Institute 1 $2,950
Naomi Barter Netball General Manager Marketing, Communications and Partnerships Leadership 360 ALISON CRABB CONSULTING 1 $3,850
Tamika Hunt Squash Elite Athlete Leading Edge Women & Leadership Australia 1 $3,490
Tarah Rocha de Oliveira Ice Hockey Executive Officer Strategic Leadership Australian Institute of Management 1 $2,595
Trish Adams Lacrosse Head Coach -Australian Women's Lacrosse Team Executive Ready Women & Leadership Australia 1 $7,990



GOVERNANCE / SPORTS ADMIN &
OTHER

Casey Price
Megan Carter
Belinda Clark
Carly Duncan
Elizabeth Nankivell
Emma Taylor

Jodi Napoli
Julie Zeller
Lucy Sayers

Melanie Sharman

Sonja Balic
Suzanne Henderson
Vicki Reid

Jenny Duncalf
Robyn Flood

Beate Seiler
Brittany Vearing
Hana Visscher
Kristy Harris
Naomi Johnson
Olivia Rebelo

Samantha Martin

Amilia Read

Angela Colless
Chyloe Kurdas
Daniela Scivetti
Esme-Joan Redpath

Goele Schmitz
Irene Stamatopoulos
Jenna Knight
Jessica Rogerson
Johanna Tilden
Kirstin Morris
Lesley Chan
Olivia Flynn
Rebecca Clark
Rebecca Walter
Samantha Duffy
Susanne Henry
Tamara Joy

Thelma Dzwowa
Vasanta lyer

Organisation Grants

Organisation Name

Aussie Rules Football, Cricket,
Football (Soccer), Other

activity not listed here
Netball

Cricket

Tennis

Rugby Union

Judo

Baseball
Triathlon
Netball

Surfing

Blind Sports
Hockey
Tennis
Squash
Tennis

Tennis
Netball
Baseball
Boxing

Canoeing/Paddlesports

Netball

Other activity not listed here
Rugby Union, Other activity

not listed here
Football (Soccer)
Golf

Tennis

Judo

Gymnastics
Cycling

Rugby Union
Squash

Golf, Netball
Athletics, Rowing
Dragon Boat
Athletics

Skiing, Snowboarding
Volleyball
Equestrian
Cycling

Motor Sport

Rugby League
Volleyball

Manager - Stadium Operations and Major Events
Board Member

Director, T20 World Cup Local Organising Committee
Head of Marketing and Communications

Chief Executive Officer

Operations Manager
Technical Official
Players Coordinator

Board member

Programs Manager

General Manager - Game Development

Head of Government, Community and Stakeholder Relations
Performance Pathway Coach

Media and Communications Coordinator

Office Manager

Corporate Partnerships Manager
Strategic Projects Manager
Athlete

Board Director

Business Development Manager

HR Manager

NSW and WA Sports Partnership Manager
Brand Manager

Female Engagement Senior Manager

Project Leader Business Development

Club owner and a coach

Coach Education Coordinator (Flyaway Gymnastics), Course presenter
and Committee member (Gymnastics Victoria)
Finance HR + Sports Integrity Administrator
Emerging Markets Project Manager

Assistant General Manager / Squash Pro (Coach)
Education and Training Coordinator
Performance Scientist

Social Media Coordinator

Office Administrator

National Alpine and Pathway Coordinator
National Participation Manager

Operations Manager

Performance Systems and Process Lead

General Manager - People and Culture

Community & Government Programs Administration Manager
High Performance Operations Manager

Finance for Non-Financial Managers

Institute of Company Directors - Finance for Directors
Company Directors Course - online

Foundations of Directorship

Boardroom Effectiveness for Women

Company Directors Course Online

Boardroom Effectiveness for Women
Certificate in Governance Practice
Foundations of Directorship

Foundations of Directorship - Strategy and Risk for Directors

Foundations of Directorship: Strategy & Risk for Directors
Foundations of Directorship

Company Directors Course

Media and Presentation Training

Creative Digital Communications

“Microsoft Teams Planner and WordPress Training Course
The Conscious Negotiator Program

Mastering Design Thinking

Microsoft office

WordPress Advanced Course

The Conscious Negotiator Program

Everything DiSC Certification - Full Package

Prince2 6th Edition Foundation and Practitioner Blended
Learningr

Project Management Course: The Master Class
Graduate Certificate in Organisational Coaching

Diploma of Project Management

TAE40116 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment

Manage Business Effectively (Online)

Diploma of Human Resources Management
Individual Coaching Program

DIPLOMA OF SPORT AND RECREATION MANAGEMENT
Certificate IV in Training and Assessment

Leading Hybrid Teams

Certificate IV in Training and Assessment - TAE40116
AHRI Short Courses

Masterclass: Change Management

Graduate Certificate In Change Managemnet
Diploma of Human Resources Management

Agile Project Management

Advanced Organisational Design

Change Management Certification Program
Graduate Certificate in Business Management

Project Title

Melbourne Business School

AICD

Aust Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors

Australian Institute of Company Directors (AICD)
Governance Institute of Australia
Australian Institute of Company Directors

Australian Institute of Company Directors

Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Media Potential

University of Melbourne

Beltan Computer Training Courses
Other Side of the Table

MIT Sloan School of Management
Appliead Learning

Dynamic Web Training

Other Side of the Table

Integro Learning Company

Axelos

Sydney University

Swinburne University

Monarch Institute

CBD College - Perth

Australian Institute of Management Education
and Training (AIM)

Swinburne University (Online)

Other Side of the Table

TAFE NSW

Swinburne University

Inventium

RMIT University

Australian Human Resources Institute
Swinburne University of Technology
Victoria University - Online

Monarch Institute

Australian Institute of Management
Australian Human Resource Institute

PROSCI
University of Newcastle

TOTAL:
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Women Participating

$5,200
$1,447
$9,379
$4,341

$912
$6,699

$1,282
$3,390
$3,542

$1,321

$1,607
$3,936
$10,000
$5,500
$880

$1,095
$2,950
$4,500
$495
$990
$2,950

$4,125

$2,772
$1,815
$10,000
$3,100
$2,999

$1,980
$7,200
$5,400
$3,750
$4,100
$1,095
$4,500
$2,780
$1,800
$10,000
$3,300
$1,695
$695

$6,195
$7,250

$302,021

Amount

Australian Football League
Australian Rugby League Commission

(NRL)
Cricket Australia
Cricket NSW

NSO

NSO
NSO
SSO

Aussie Rules Football

Rugby League
Cricket
Cricket

National She Can Coach Program

NRL Female Coach Mentor Program
Women In Leadership Development Program (WILD)
Building a Diverse and Inclusive Culture

Australian Football League (AFL)

NRL
People Measures
Diversity Council Australia

in Project

35

20
10
42

$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$6,000



Football South Australia
Golf Australia

Netball SA

Netball Western Australia

Olympic Winter Institute of Australia
Queensland Rugby Football League
Ltd

Queensland Rugby Union

Surf Life Saving Australia

Surfing NSW

SSO
NSO
SSO
SSO

NSO

SSO
SSO
NSO
SSO

Football (Soccer)
Golf

Netball

Netball

Ski/snow

Rugby League
Rugby Union
Surf Life Saving
Surfing

Women on Board

Building a Gender Empowered Workforce at Golf Australia
Visible Leadership and Lasting Impact

Aboriginal All Stars Camp

Women in Sport Leadership : Development Project

Accelerating Women Executives (AWE)

Women in Rugby Queensland

SLSA Women Leaders in Sport Coaching Program
NSW Women in Surfing Leadership Project

Football SA and Leed Consulting Pty Ltd
Golf Ausralia

The Brand Builders

Netball Western Australia

Carol Fox & Co

Queensland Rugby Football League Ltd
Queensland Rugby Union Ltd

SLSA

Surfing NSW (SNSW)

TOTAL:
GRAND TOTAL:

24
30
11
30

20

240

40

220

731
815

$17,200
$20,000
$17,455
$20,000

$14,500

$15,390
$19,520
$19,200
$20,000

$229,265
$531,286
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