2021 WLIS Grant Recipients

Individual Grants

Applicant Name	Sport	Current Role in Sport	Course Title	Course Provider	Women Participating in Course	Amount
OACHNG & OFFICIATING					in course	
			Club Coaching Course & Association Coaching Course			
bby Chernishoff	Basketball	Head Coach U12.1 Girls, NBL1 Women's player, club leader	Accreditation	Basketball Victoria	1	\$60
exis Stevens	Netball	Head Coach WA Netball League	High Performance Accreditation	Netball Australia	1	\$3,00
		J J	Advanced coaching accreditation and Full governance in sport			
nnabelle White	Water Polo	School Waterpolo coordinator	courses	Waterpolo Australia	1	\$9
andace Lim	Football (Soccer)	GSAP Head Coach	FFA/AFC B Licence	Football Federation Australia	1	\$2,42
				Football Queensland/Football Federation	-	<i>42,42</i>
lizabeth Doherty	Football (Soccer)	Head Coach	FFA B License	Australia	1	\$2,42
			Fasthall Australia (AFC ID) Lissanan Fasthall Fadaration Australia	554	1	ć2.4
ieorgina Carr	Football (Soccer)	Club coaching coordinator	Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence Football Federation Australia	FFA	-	\$2,4
race Perry	Tenpin Bowling	Assistant coach to SA Junior and Youth teams	Tenpin Silver Coach Accreditation	Tenpin Bowling Australia (TBA)	1	\$4
olly Ayton	Football (Soccer)	Football Australia U17 Women's Equipment Manager	Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence - QLD (FEMALE ONLY)	Football Australia	1	\$2,4
		Club and Association Officer and Under 19 Female Program Assistant				
essica O'Reilly	Cricket	Coach	Cricket Australia High Performance Coach Program (Level 3)	Cricket Australia	1	\$6,0
		Head Coach Young Matildas and Head Coach Future Matildas Australian				
eah Blayney	Football (Soccer)	National Teams	FFA / AFC PROFFESIONAL DIPLOMA	FOOTBALL FEDERATION AUSTRALA	1	\$9,0
nsey Clarke	Bowls	Pathways Coach	Gallup Global Strengths Coach	Gallup	1	\$9,0
lahaela Jackson	Basketball	Junior Representative Program Coaching Coordinator	Association Coaching Course	Basketball Victoria	1	\$3
achel Fraser	Football (Soccer)	Assistant coach	Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence	Football Federation Australia	1	\$2,4
ebecca Holt	Football (Soccer)	U13 QAS Girls Head Coach	Football Australia/AFC 'B' Licence	Football Federation Australia	1	\$2,42
amantha Cox	Bowls	Athlete Wellbeing and Engagement Manager	Gallup Global Strengths Coach Course	Gallup	1	\$9,0
omika Weygood	Football (Soccer)	Assistant Coach	AFC 'B' Licence	Football Queensland	1	\$2,4
Vendy Hope	Football (Soccer)	Coach	"C" License Coaching Course	Football NSW	1	\$1,1
EADERSHIP					_	+-,
bbey Holyman	Surf Life Saving	Volunteer patrol member	Individual Leadership Coaching and Mentoring	Leading Teams	1	\$2,50
rittany Tully	Aussie Rules Football	Ainslie Women's Football Club Division 1 Coach	Confident communication for leaders-one on one mentoring	Carol Fox-online no specific date as of yet	1	\$2,30
lizabeth Bermingham	Cricket	Area Manager Metropolitan	Resilient Leadership	Melbourne Business School	1	\$3,0
mily Moore	Netball	Player & Coach	CEW Leaders Program	Chief Executive Women	1	\$2,6
mma Cashen	Cricket	Manager, Office Services and Technology Adoption	Emerging Leaders Virtual Program	Proteus Leadership	1	\$1,04
mma Gronow	Cricket	Education Manager	Compass Leadership Course	Dattner Group	1	\$5,50
Frin Dooley	Aussie Rules Football, Netball	Senior Account Manager	New Leader Development Program	Melbourne Business School	1	\$8,70
atima Kdouh	Rugby League	NRL reporter	Leading Change	AGSM	1	\$1,6
	Baseball, Netball, Touch					. ,
eorgia Marino	Football	Communications Intern	A Woman's Pace	The Optimisation Hub	1	\$3,0
	· cotbail		Foundations in Creative Leadership and Advanced Design		-	<i>φσγσγσ</i>
ane Moffat	Cricket	National Female Participation Manager	Thinking	IDEO U	1	\$1,3
	Skiing, Snowboarding,		ППКПЕ		1	
inina Strauts	Strength Training	Physical Preparation Coach	Leading Edge	Women and Leadership Australia	1	\$3,4
ella Hanson	Volleyball	National Participation Coordinator	Leading with Emotional Intelligence	Australian Institute of Management (AIM)	1	\$1,6
ate Beerworth	Cricket, Football (Soccer)	Australian Women's Team Physiotherapist & SSSM Co-ordinator	Leadership Development Program	Melbourne Business School	1	\$10,00
ate Shimmin	Netball	Elite Athlete	Dual Diploma of business and Leadership and Management	Mentor Education	1	\$3,2
elly Penfold	Triathlon	Strength & Conditioning Coach	Leading Well Mentorship	Leading Well Coaching professionals	1	\$3,5
rsty Higgison	Surf Life Saving	Patrol Member	Individual Leadership Coaching and Mentoring	Leading Teams	1	\$2,5
	Sur Lie Suring		mannadal zedaersnip eedennig and menterning	National Institute of Dramatic Art (NIDA	-	<i>\$2,5</i>
rsty Wrice	Golf	Digital and Communications Coordinator	Influential Women	Corporate)	1	\$2,4
isti Maroc		0		• •	-	. ,
	Squash Bughu Union	CEO NSW Squash	Chief Executive Women's Leaders Program	Chief Executive Women Pty Ltd	1	\$2,6
eticia Chapman	Rugby Union	Management & Wellbeing	Emerging Leaders	Odyssey Training	-	\$1,5
elinda Goodrich	Baseball	Member Protection & Registrations Officer	Transformational Leadership PACE	The Optimisation Hub	1	\$3,0
Ielinda Robinson	Equestrian	Sport Development Officer	Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management	Monarch Institute	1	\$2,9
		General Manager Marketing, Communications and Partnerships	Leadership 360	ALISON CRABB CONSULTING	1	\$3,8
aomi Barter	Netball	General Manager Marketing, Communications and Fartherships				
aomi Barter amika Hunt	Netball Squash	Elite Athlete	Leading Edge	Women & Leadership Australia	1	\$3,4
				Women & Leadership Australia Australian Institute of Management	1 1	\$3,4 \$2,5

	Aussie Rules Football, Cricket,					
	Football (Soccer), Other	,				
Casey Price	activity not listed here	Manager - Stadium Operations and Major Events	Finance for Non-Financial Managers	Melbourne Business School	1	\$5,200
Megan Carter	Netball	Board Member	Institute of Company Directors - Finance for Directors	AICD	1	\$1,447
Belinda Clark	Cricket	Director, T20 World Cup Local Organising Committee	Company Directors Course - online	Aust Institute of Company Directors	1	\$9,379
Carly Duncan	Tennis	Head of Marketing and Communications	Foundations of Directorship	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$4,341
Elizabeth Nankivell	Rugby Union		Boardroom Effectiveness for Women	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$912
Emma Taylor	Judo	Chief Executive Officer	Company Directors Course Online	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$6,699
Jodi Napoli	Baseball	Operations Manager	Boardroom Effectiveness for Women	Australian Institute of Company Directors (AICD)	1	\$1,282
Julie Zeller	Triathlon	Technical Official	Certificate in Governance Practice	Governance Institute of Australia	1	\$3,390
Lucy Sayers	Netball	Players Coordinator	Foundations of Directorship	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$3,542
Melanie Sharman	Surfing	Board member	Foundations of Directorship - Strategy and Risk for Directors	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$1,321
Sonja Balic	Blind Sports	Programs Manager	Foundations of Directorship: Strategy & Risk for Directors	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$1,607
Suzanne Henderson	Hockey	General Manager - Game Development	Foundations of Directorship	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$3,936
Vicki Reid	Tennis	Head of Government, Community and Stakeholder Relations	Company Directors Course	Australian Institute of Company Directors	1	\$10,000
Jenny Duncalf	Squash	Performance Pathway Coach	Media and Presentation Training	Media Potential	1	\$5,500
Robyn Flood	Tennis	Media and Communications Coordinator	Creative Digital Communications	University of Melbourne	1	\$880
Beate Seiler	Tennis	Office Manager	"Microsoft Teams Planner and WordPress Training Course	Beltan Computer Training Courses	1	\$1,095
Brittany Vearing	Netball	Corporate Partnerships Manager	The Conscious Negotiator Program	Other Side of the Table	1	\$2,950
Hana Visscher	Baseball	Strategic Projects Manager	Mastering Design Thinking	MIT Sloan School of Management	1	\$4,500
Kristy Harris	Boxing	Athlete	Microsoft office	Appliead Learning	1	\$495
Naomi Johnson	Canoeing/Paddlesports	Board Director	WordPress Advanced Course	Dynamic Web Training	1	\$990
Olivia Rebelo	Netball	Business Development Manager	The Conscious Negotiator Program	Other Side of the Table	1	\$2,950
Samantha Martin	Other activity not listed here	HR Manager	Everything DiSC Certification - Full Package	Integro Learning Company	1	\$4,125
	Rugby Union, Other activity		Prince2 6th Edition Foundation and Practitioner Blended			
Amilia Read	not listed here	NSW and WA Sports Partnership Manager	Learningr	Axelos	1	\$2,772
Angela Colless	Football (Soccer)	Brand Manager	Project Management Course: The Master Class	Sydney University	1	\$1,815
Chyloe Kurdas	Golf	Female Engagement Senior Manager	Graduate Certificate in Organisational Coaching	Swinburne University	1	\$10,000
Daniela Scivetti	Tennis	Project Leader Business Development	Diploma of Project Management	Monarch Institute	1	\$3,100
Esme-Joan Redpath	obul	Club owner and a coach	TAE40116 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment	CBD College - Perth	1	\$2,999
		Coach Education Coordinator (Flyaway Gymnastics), Course presenter		Australian Institute of Management Education		
Goele Schmitz	Gymnastics	and Committee member (Gymnastics Victoria)	Manage Business Effectively (Online)	and Training (AIM)	1	\$1,980
Irene Stamatopoulos	Cycling	Finance HR + Sports Integrity Administrator	Diploma of Human Resources Management	Swinburne University (Online)	1	\$7,200
Jenna Knight	Rugby Union	Emerging Markets Project Manager	Individual Coaching Program	Other Side of the Table	1	\$5,400
Jessica Rogerson	Squash	Assistant General Manager / Squash Pro (Coach)	DIPLOMA OF SPORT AND RECREATION MANAGEMENT	TAFE NSW	1	\$3,750
Johanna Tilden	Golf, Netball	Education and Training Coordinator	Certificate IV in Training and Assessment	Swinburne University	1	\$4,100
Kirstin Morris	Athletics, Rowing	Performance Scientist	Leading Hybrid Teams	Inventium	1	\$1,095
Lesley Chan	Dragon Boat	Social Media Coordinator	Certificate IV in Training and Assessment - TAE40116	RMIT University	1	\$4,500
Olivia Flynn	Athletics	Office Administrator	AHRI Short Courses	Australian Human Resources Institute	1	\$2,780
Rebecca Clark	Skiing, Snowboarding	National Alpine and Pathway Coordinator	Masterclass: Change Management	Swinburne University of Technology	1	\$1,800
Rebecca Walter	Volleyball	National Participation Manager	Graduate Certificate In Change Managemnet	Victoria University - Online	1	\$10,000
Samantha Duffy	Equestrian	Operations Manager	Diploma of Human Resources Management	Monarch Institute	1	\$3,300
Susanne Henry	Cycling	Performance Systems and Process Lead	Agile Project Management	Australian Institute of Management	1	\$1,695
Tamara Joy	Motor Sport	General Manager - People and Culture	Advanced Organisational Design	Australian Human Resource Institute	1	\$695
Thelma Dzwowa	Rugby League	Community & Government Programs Administration Manager	Change Management Certification Program	PROSCI	1	\$6,195
Vasanta Iyer	Volleyball	High Performance Operations Manager	Graduate Certificate in Business Management	University of Newcastle	1	\$7,250

TOTAL: 84

\$302,021

Women Participating **Organisation Name** Туре Sport Project Title Project Provider Amount in Project Australian Football League NSO Aussie Rules Football National She Can Coach Program Australian Football League (AFL) \$20,000 35 Australian Rugby League Commission (NRL) NSO Rugby League NRL Female Coach Mentor Program NRL 20 \$20,000 Cricket Australia NSO Cricket Women In Leadership Development Program (WILD) People Measures 10 \$20,000 SSO Building a Diverse and Inclusive Culture Cricket NSW Cricket Diversity Council Australia 42 \$6,000

Organisation Grants

Football South Australia	SSO	Football (Soccer)	Women on Board	Football SA and Leed Consulting Pty Ltd	24	\$17,200
Golf Australia	NSO	Golf	Building a Gender Empowered Workforce at Golf Australia	Golf Ausralia	30	\$20,000
Netball SA	SSO	Netball	Visible Leadership and Lasting Impact	The Brand Builders	11	\$17,455
Netball Western Australia	SSO	Netball	Aboriginal All Stars Camp	Netball Western Australia	30	\$20,000
Olympic Winter Institute of Australia	NSO	Ski/snow	Women in Sport Leadership : Development Project	Carol Fox & Co	20	\$14,500
Queensland Rugby Football League						
Ltd	SSO	Rugby League	Accelerating Women Executives (AWE)	Queensland Rugby Football League Ltd	9	\$15,390
Queensland Rugby Union	SSO	Rugby Union	Women in Rugby Queensland	Queensland Rugby Union Ltd	240	\$19,520
Surf Life Saving Australia	NSO	Surf Life Saving	SLSA Women Leaders in Sport Coaching Program	SLSA	40	\$19,200
Surfing NSW	SSO	Surfing	NSW Women in Surfing Leadership Project	Surfing NSW (SNSW)	220	\$20,000

 TOTAL:
 731
 \$229,265

 GRAND TOTAL:
 815
 \$531,286